
Volleyball Box Score
2018 WWU Volleyball

Seattle Pacific vs #12 Western Washington (Sep 06, 2018 at Bellingham, WA)

Attack Serve Block

## Seattle Pacific S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

3 Oddo,Gabby 4 7 4 46  . 0 6 5 1 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 0 8.0
7 Tran,Symone 4 4 0 10  . 4 0 0 43 1 0 0 21 0 0 0 5 5.0
8 Batiste,Maddie 3 4 5 17  - . 0 5 9 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 4.5
10 Gaines,Hailey 4 14 7 29  . 2 4 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 14.0
12 Crespi,Shaun 4 9 4 16  . 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 10.5
17 Stegemoller,Gabi 4 8 6 24  . 0 8 3 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 8.0
4 Ganete,Amanda 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 22 0 0 0 0 1.0
9 Hooker,Jaeden 2 6 2 17  . 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6.0
11 Gould,Erin 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0.0
18 Donohoe,Mallie 4 0 2 6  - . 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Mansfield,Katie 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 4 52 30 166  . 1 3 3 50 3 7 5 82 1 2 1 5 57.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 13 8 31  . 1 6 1  1 3 - 2 4 54%
2 9 9 41  . 0 0 0  1 2 - 2 5 47%
3 19 5 49  . 2 8 6  1 6 - 2 3 69%
4 11 8 45  . 0 6 7  1 2 - 2 5 47%

 5 3 - 9 7 54%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 2.0

SET SCORES 1 2 3 4
Seattle Pacific (1) 18 14 25 21
Western Washington (3) 25 25 23 25

Team Records:
2-6, 0-1 GNAC
6-3, 1-0 GNAC

Attack Serve Block

## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

1 Boesel,Brette 4 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 46 1 2 0 4 0 3 0 3 3.5
5 Phelps,Abby 4 16 1 52  . 2 8 8 0 0 1 0 14 0 4 0 0 18.0
8 Hall,Michaela 4 10 1 23  . 3 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 13.5
9 Davenport,Alison 4 5 3 25  . 0 8 0 0 3 3 2 10 0 1 0 0 8.5
11 Harper,Kayleigh 4 12 1 22  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 16.0
21 Thungc,Mae 4 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 17 0 0 0 0 1.0
10 Lyall,Taylor 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Stephens,Aubrey 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 20 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Payne,Janae 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Gunterman,Gabby 4 7 3 20  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 8.5

Totals 4 51 10 147  . 2 7 9 49 5 10 3 74 4 18 1 3 69.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 14 0 31  . 4 5 2  1 4 - 1 9 73%
2 12 2 32  . 3 1 2  1 2 - 1 4 85%
3 14 2 44  . 2 7 3  1 6 - 2 5 63%
4 11 6 40  . 1 2 5  1 2 - 2 1 57%

 5 4 - 7 9 68%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 13.0

Site: Bellingham, WA (Carver Gym)
Date: Sep 06, 2018   Attend: 345   Time: 1:54
Referees: Ron DeJesus, Evan Ritchie
Line judges: Angela Ochs, Heather Johnson
Scorer: Kim Williams

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 0 2 1 1 4
Lead changes 0 1 1 0 2



Volleyball Summary By Set
2018 WWU Volleyball

Seattle Pacific vs #12 Western Washington (Sep 06, 2018 at Bellingham, WA)

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## Seattle Pacific S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
3 Oddo,Gabby 4 7 4 46  . 0 6 5 1 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 8.0 3-1-8 1 1 - 1-1-10 - 3 - 1-1-14 - 4 - 2-1-14 - 2 -
7 Tran,Symone 4 4 0 10  . 4 0 0 43 1 0 0 21 0 0 0 5.0 0-0-1 - 6 - 0-0-3 - 5 - 1-0-2 1 4 - 3-0-4 - 6 -
8 Batiste,Maddie 3 4 5 17  - . 0 5 9 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 4.5 3-1-7 - 1 - 1-4-10 - 1 0-1 - - - - - - - -
10 Gaines,Hailey 4 14 7 29  . 2 4 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 14.0 3-2-6 - - - 2-2-5 - 1 - 7-1-10 - 3 - 2-2-8 - - -
12 Crespi,Shaun 4 9 4 16  . 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 10.5 2-1-3 - - - 3-1-6 - - 0-1 3-1-5 - - 1-0 1-1-2 - - -
17 Stegemoller,Gabi 4 8 6 24  . 0 8 3 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 8.0 2-3-6 - 1 - 2-1-5 - - - 3-0-5 - - - 1-2-8 - 1 -
4 Ganete,Amanda 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 22 0 0 0 1.0 - 1 2 - - - 5 - - - 5 - - - 10 -
9 Hooker,Jaeden 2 6 2 17  . 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6.0 - - - - - - - - 4-1-9 - 1 - 2-1-8 - 1 -
11 Gould,Erin 3 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0.0 - - - - 0-0-1 - - - - - 5 - - - 2 -
18 Donohoe,Mallie 4 0 2 6  - . 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0.0 - - 1 - 0-0-1 - 3 - 0-1-4 - 5 - 0-1-1 - 1 -
25 Mansfield,Katie 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Totals 4 52 30 166  . 1 3 3 50 3 7 5 82 1 2 1 57  . 1 6 1 2 14 0.0  . 0 0 0 - 18 1.0  . 2 8 6 1 27 1.0  . 0 6 7 - 23 0.0

Seattle Pacific Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 13 8 31  . 1 6 1  1 3 - 2 4 54%
2 9 9 41  . 0 0 0  1 2 - 2 5 47%
3 19 5 49  . 2 8 6  1 6 - 2 3 69%
4 11 8 45  . 0 6 7  1 2 - 2 5 47%

Western Washington Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 14 0 31  . 4 5 2  1 4 - 1 9 73%
2 12 2 32  . 3 1 2  1 2 - 1 4 85%
3 14 2 44  . 2 7 3  1 6 - 2 5 63%
4 11 6 40  . 1 2 5  1 2 - 2 1 57%

SET SCORES 1 2 3 4
Seattle Pacific (1) 18 14 25 21
Western Washington (3) 25 25 23 25

Team Records:
2-6, 0-1 GNAC
6-3, 1-0 GNAC

Team blocks:
2.0
13.0

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
1 Boesel,Brette 4 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 46 1 2 0 4 0 3 0 3.5 1-0-2 - 1 - - 1 2 0-1 - - - - 0-1-2 - 1 0-2
5 Phelps,Abby 4 16 1 52  . 2 8 8 0 0 1 0 14 0 4 0 18.0 5-0-9 - 2 0-2 1-0-7 - 6 - 7-0-18 - 4 - 3-1-18 - 2 0-2
8 Hall,Michaela 4 10 1 23  . 3 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 13.5 1-0-4 - - 1-3 4-0-5 - 1 - 3-0-7 - - 0-1 2-1-7 - - 0-1
9 Davenport,Alison 4 5 3 25  . 0 8 0 0 3 3 2 10 0 1 0 8.5 1-0-5 1 1 0-1 2-2-10 1 1 - 1-0-6 - 5 - 1-1-4 1 3 -
11 Harper,Kayleigh 4 12 1 22  . 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 16.0 4-0-7 - - - 3-0-6 - - 0-1 1-1-5 - - - 4-0-4 - - 2-3
21 Thungc,Mae 4 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 17 0 0 0 1.0 - - 1 - - - 4 - 0-0-1 - 6 - - 1 6 -
10 Lyall,Taylor 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
15 Stephens,Aubrey 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 20 0 0 0 0.0 - - 3 - - - 4 - - - 5 - - - 8 -
20 Payne,Janae 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 Gunterman,Gabby 4 7 3 20  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 8.5 2-0-4 - 2 1-0 2-0-4 - 2 - 2-1-7 - 1 0-1 1-2-5 - 1 -

Totals 4 51 10 147  . 2 7 9 49 5 10 3 74 4 18 1 69  . 4 5 2 1 10 5.0  . 3 1 2 2 20 1.0  . 2 7 3 - 22 1.0  . 1 2 5 2 22 6.0

Site: Bellingham, WA (Carver Gym)
Date: Sep 06, 2018   Attend: 345   Time: 1:54
Referees: Ron DeJesus, Evan Ritchie
Line judges: Angela Ochs, Heather Johnson
Scorer: Kim Williams

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 0 2 1 1 4
Lead changes 0 1 1 0 2


